User Guide | EVAL-ADAU1861
UG-2062
Evaluating the ADAU1861 Three ADCs, One DAC, Low Power Codec with Audio DSPs
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 24
EVALUATION KIT CONTENTS
► EVAL-ADAU1861EBZ evaluation board

User Guide EVAL-ADAU1861
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 23 of 24
Table 11. Bill of Materials (Continued)
Qty Components Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Number
17 R48, R49, R53 to R66, R164 475 Ω SMD resistors, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4750V/
RC0603FR-07475RL
2 R3, R165 12 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0712KL/
RC0402DR-0712KL
1 R167 7.5 kΩ SMD resistor, 0.1%, 0.15 W, 0603, AEC-Q200,
sulfur resistant
Vishay PAT0603E7501BST1/
RT0603DRE077K5L
1 R168 1.27 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/10 W, 060,3 AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1271V
1 R169 40.25 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Vishay CRCW060340K2FKEA/
AC0603FR-1340K2L
1 R170 13 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0713KL
6 R21 to R24, R26, R27 1 kΩ SMD resistors, 1% 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1001V
7 R32, R39, R40, R42 to R45 10 kΩ SMD resistors, 1% 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V
2 R37, R88 49.95 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF49R9V
1 R38 1.5 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/10 W 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1501X
1 R5 1 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1001X
16 R50, R51, R67 to R80 49.9 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4992X
1 R52 562 Ω SMD resistor, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF5620X
4 R83, R84, R87, R89 100 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Bourns CR0603-FX-1003ELF
1 R90 100 Ω SMD resistor 5%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ101X
1 S1 Switch, slide, 4PDT TE Connectivity Ltd MSS420004
2 S2, S3 Switches, tactile, 6 mm GULLWING SMD TE Connectivity Ltd FSM6JSMA
1 S4 Switch, SPST, slide, 2-position CTS Electronic
Components